elements and limited common elements, as set forth in 
the above Master Deed and as described in Act 229 of 
the Public Acts of 1963 and Act 59 of the Public Acts of 
1978, as amended.

19790 WESTCHESTER DR.    11-09-254-011

for the full consideration of Three Hundred Twenty 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($320,000.00).

subject to building and use restrictions of record and 
common use.

Dated this 24th day of June, 2009.

Signed in the presence of:	 Signed by:

/s/                                           	 /s/                                           
Lynnice Y.